114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

Valerie Bentley
John Schofield
John Schofield
Sandra Atkinson
Carol Emsley
Robert Moller
Robert Moller
Robert Moller
Penny Kealey
Penny Kealey
Kate Gendle
Richard Bowerman

Denise Hawthorne
Denise Hawthorne
Keith Woodcock
Trevor Clark

Lena Sass

Lena Sass

David 0ldman
John Fairclough
Lena Sass

Lena Sass

Bryony Watson
Angela Lindsley
Lois Pittman
Rebecca Ellis
Sylvia Millum
Sylvia Millum
Elaine Lingard
Elaine Lingard
Elaine Lingard
Michael Scrimshaw
Michael Scrimshaw
Pam Withers

Pam Withers

Rob Vashak

Rob Vashak

Rob Vashak

Rob Vashak

Low Tide

Brancaster Beach

Lincolnshire Wolds

Euphorbia and Alliums in Border
A Vision of Venice

Kimono IV

Babel's Gyre

Gyre

Beverley Beaver

Valentine (Minster Bench ends)
Still Life with Chrysanthemum

0il on Canvas

0il Paint

0il Paint

Drypoint Etching

Mixed Media

Letterpress

Letterpress

Letterpress

Indigo Ink/ Silver Leaf/Khadi Paper
Indigo Ink/ Silver Leaf/Khadi Paper
Mixed Media

Orthographic 150 metric - aaagh! Sometimes life’s like that

Digital

Light Extravaganza 1 Lincoln Cathedral Collage
Light Extravaganza 2 Lincoln Cathedral Collage

Flying Flea 1936

Dance

Love Remains

Sand + Seaweed = Glass
Goddess (Athena) in Waiting
Home Before the Storm
Guru

Fool

Felled

Water's Edge Il

Blow the Wind Southerly
Crescent’s Slumber

Acrylic

Acrylic

Crematorium Ash

Sand & Seaweed & Handmade Glass
Hand Tinted Photograph
0il

Chlorophyl Photo on Leaf
Chlorophyl Photo on Leaf
Soft Pastel

Drypoint Monoprint
Mezzotint

Mixed

Quenched in Leaves the Leaping Sun Ceramic Tile

Landscape Plotted and Pieced
Chicken Dinner
Horseman

Hareman

The Pause

One Moment

Keep your Dreams

Is it? The end?

Pierced Form
Candelabrum

MA, The Space Between
Modern Rustic Stool

Ceramic Tile

Wire

Ceramic

Ceramic

Steel & Mixed Media
Steel

Ceramic

Ceramic

Hemlock & Pewter
Mixed Media

0ak & Pewter

Ash

£600
£475
£475
£190
£150
£100
£200
£200
£200
£200
£350

£206
£380
£380
£360
£100
£500
£200
£250
£250
£150
£150
£1,150
£110
£120
£1,190
£35
£35
£550
£120
£350
£2,200
£2,200
£150
£180
£110
£130
£120
£150

The Ropewalk would like to thank our selectors Nigel
Walker, Victoria Bissett and Simon Young who had the
unenviable task of making the final selection.

Nigel Walker is a a photographer and serves as a Trustee
of St. Hugh's Foundation for the Arts.

Victoria Bissett is an Arts Consultant and is on the
Board of Trustees at The Ropewalk

Simon Young is the Managing Director and Solicitor of
our sponsors James Legal.

Images: Susan Beaulah, Sara Clark
David Rowe, Marti Hall
Cover: Steve Gresham
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GALLERY ONE
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
21
28
29
30
31
32
3
34
35
36
37
38
39

Maureen McKeever
Maureen McKeever
Judith Pollock
Judith Pollock
Judith Pollock
Judith Pollock

Paul Butler

Karen Cole

Janet Cox

Janet Cox

Janet Cox

Janet Cox

Nic Stoker
Amanda Worgan
Nic Stoker

Nic Stoker
Lindy Norton
Lindy Norton
Lindy Norton
Hannah Hoad
Diane Chatterton-Hyam
Kevan Spencer
Kevan Spencer
Kevan Spencer
Denise Hawthorne
Philip Heyes
Philip Heyes
Philip Heyes
Philip Heyes
Jim Connor

Jim Connor
Philip Corby
Philip Corby
Helen Rowland
Helen Rowland
Colin Pollock
Colin Pollock
Colin Pollock
Colin Pollock

Tulip Linoprint & W/colour
Hyacinth Linoprint & W/colour
Elemental Mixed Media (Collograph Plate)
Vertical Horizon Etched Aluminium Plate
Growth Etched Aluminium Plate
Sunrise Etched Aluminium Plate
Skgafoss Mezzotint
Octopus Hard Ground Etching
The Swarm Mezzotint
To the Ends of the Earth and Beyond
Mezzotint
Down in the Deep Blue Reduction Lino Print
Night Flight Mezzotint
Castlerigg Collagraph Print
The Watcher Acrylic
Strange Bedfellows  Aquatint Etching
Three Sisters Wood Engraving
Up There! Hand Coloured Drypoint Etching
Mark’s Room Drypoint Etching
The Meeting Hand Coloured Drypoint Etching
Wold View Linoprint on Giclee Print of Paper Collage
Almost Autumn Mixed Media (Watercolour)
Near Ulceby Acrylic
Windswept Acrylic
Track Acrylic
Scothern Lake Acrylic
Skegness 3 Photograph
Skegness 1 Photograph
Skegness 4 Photograph
Skegness 2 Photograph
Width of the Crosshar ~ Giclee
Brolly's Night Giclee
Heading outthe Sea  Qil
Cows 0il
Spring Soaring Il Acrylic
Spring Soaring | Acrylic
Fox Covert 0il
Rashgate IV 0il
Rashgate Il 0il
Arnside Knott 0il

£65
£65
£125
£95
£95
£75
£90
£90
£65

£65
£85
£95
£95
£65
£95
£90
£395
£260
£350
£125
£200
£45
£45
£80
£380
£45
£45
£45
£45
NFS
NFS
£450
£450
£90
£90
£190
£195
£195
£180

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
43

49

0
ol
92
3
oA
)
96
o7
a8
99
60
b1
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
11
78

Jane Quinn

Jane Quinn

Emma Woods

Tom Ingham

Christine Taylor
Christine Taylor

Gary Saunt

Gary Saunt

Adam Brown (Dogma)

Adam Brown (Dogma)

Leo Foster
Michael Ebeling
Janet Burton
Tamsin Anderson
Lesley Green
Lesley Green
Richard Bowerman
Carol Atkin

Nigel Morpeth
Nigel Morpeth
Anne Taylor
Anthony Housman
Anthony Housman
Sue Stephenson
Sue Stephenson
Veronica Pettifer
Emily Connor
Emily Connor
Carol Emsley
Carol Emsley
Gillian Higton
Gillian Higton

Jan Stead

Jan Stead

Sotiria Bristow
Anne Taylor

Janet Burton
Janet Burton

Julie Oxenforth

Gorse on the Point Acrylic/Gouache
A Flash from the Past Acrylic/Gouache
The Life of the St. Bona Cross Stitch
Whitby Return Acrylic
Barton Haven Boats Pen & Ink on Canvas
Lings Bingo, Skeg Pen & Ink on Canvas
The 1950s Digital Painting
The 1960s Digital Painting
Downtown - A Portrait of Jean Michel Basquiat
Spray Paint on Canvas
Sympathy for the Devil - A Portrait of Keith Richards
Spray Paint on Canvas
Self-Portrait Woodcut Print
The Experts Pen
Blue Belle Biro on Paper
Self Portrait Acrylic on Canvas
Coke Coloured Pencil
African Wild Dog Coloured Pencil
Bricks in your Rucksack Digital
Bullseye Acrylic on Paper
Into the Eye of the Storm Acrylic Paint
The Ears of the Humber Bridge  Acrylic Paint/Pastel
The Dog and Bird Felted Fleece
Untitled (May) Acrylic on Canvas
Untitled Acrylic on Canvas
Where are they now? Collage
A Speck of Hope Unique Print
Harvest Reduction Linocut
Homage to Hodgkin Il W/colour & Gouache
Untitled Mixed Media
Summer Flowers Oil
Summer Acrylic
Estuary Il Mixed Acrylic & Collage
Estuary | Mixed Acrylic & Collage
Spurn Beach-Seaward Drypoint & Monoprint
Across to Spurn Point Drypoint & Monoprint
Serenity Textile
Apprehensive Fledgelings Mixed Media

Tri Valve
A Word in your Shell Like
A Nice Bit of Wood

Stoneware with Slips & Glaze
Stoneware
Acrylic/Wood Paint on Wood

£300
£300
£80

£200
£475
£450
£300
£300

£250

£250
£180
£75

£400
£100
£120
£120
£129
£175
£160
£260
£500
£400
£450
£95

£95

£100
£145
£165
£150
£80

£155
£155
£80

£80

£350
£300
£300
£200
£95

79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

106
107
108
109
110
111
112

Sylvia Millum Celadon Glazed Pebble Form Ceramic £85
Carrie Kendra Lidded Jar Ceramic £225
Carrie Kendra Set of 3 Vases Ceramic £165
ARTSPACE

Susan Beaulah ~ Gable End of the Whalebone Pub 0il on Board £650
Susan Beaulah  Finlay's Factory, Hull 0il on Board £650
Susan Beaulah ~ Lion Wharf, Hull 0il on Board £650
Susan Beaulah  Scavenging Seagulls 0il on Board £650
Deborah Grice ~ Towards the Light XII 0il and Gold on Panel £325
Michael Scrimshaw Study 0il on Board £950
Andrew Tyzack ~ Mackerel XI 0il on Canvas £675
Stuart Parkin Time to Reflect Acrylic & Mixed Media £400
Stuart Parkin Awakening Acrylic & Mixed Media £485
Valerie Bentley ~ Brough Across Estuary 0il on Canvas £400
Steve Gresham  Untitled Coastal Abstract Mixed Media & Incisions £400
Steve Gresham  Flow Mixed Media Graphite & Collage ~ £350
John D Petty Land and Sky 2 Pastel & Mixed Media on Board ~ £295
John D Petty Land and Sky 1 Pastel & Mixed Media on Board ~ £295
Susan Leeson Under the Sealll Chine-Colle £150
Marti Hall This is but a Dream Mixed Media £400
Marti Hall AsinaDream Mixed Media £400
Glynne Bulman ~ Red Tide Monoprint £100
Jackie Welton Life Acrylic £300
Gabrielle Harris ~ Through the Trees Machine Embroidery Textile £230
Gabrielle Harris ~ Heidi Machine Embroidery Textile £400
Matt Hopper Convergence 77 Pen & Ink £660
Matt Hopper Waiting for a Sign Pen & Ink £400
Linda Ingham Blacktoft Sands, Horseshoe Meadow Study 2020

W/colour, Beeswax & Gouache on Paper £850
Leo Foster Doggerland Archeobotany Exhibit B~ Monotype Print £100
Beryl Kirkwood ~ Untitled 1 Mezzotint £150
Sara Clark Reverb Il Digital Print £350
Steve Gresham  Red Flag Mixed Media, Photograph & Collage £350
Steve Gresham ~ No Man Mixed Media & Collage £250
David Rowe Nine Hull Sailors Mixed Media £455
Stuart Parkin Copse Acrylic & Mixed Media £450
Stuart Parkin Lunam Acrylic & Mixed Media £700
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