114	Valerie Bentley	Low Tide	Oil on Canvas	£600
115	John Schofield	Brancaster Beach	Oil Paint	£475
116	John Schofield	Lincolnshire Wolds	Oil Paint	£475
117	Sandra Atkinson	Euphorbia and Alliums in Border	Drypoint Etching	£190
118	Carol Emsley	A Vision of Venice	Mixed Media	£150
119	Robert Moller	Kimono IV	Letterpress	£100
120	Robert Moller	Babel's Gyre	Letterpress	£200
121	Robert Moller	Gyre	Letterpress	£200
122	Penny Kealey	Beverley Beaver	Indigo Ink/ Silver Leaf/Khadi Paper	£200
123	Penny Kealey	Valentine (Minster Bench ends)	Indigo Ink/ Silver Leaf/Khadi Paper	£200
124	Kate Gendle	Still Life with Chrysanthemum	Mixed Media	£350
125	Richard Bowerman	Orthographic 150 metric - aaagh! So	ometimes life's like that	
		0 1 0	Digital	£206
126	Denise Hawthorne	Light Extravaganza 1 Lincoln Cathedral		£380
127	Denise Hawthorne	Light Extravaganza 2 Lincoln Cathedral		£380
128	Keith Woodcock	Flying Flea 1936	Acrylic	£560
129	Trevor Clark	Dance	Acrylic	£100
130	Lena Sass	Love Remains	Crematorium Ash	£500
131	Lena Sass	Sand + Seaweed = Glass	Sand & Seaweed & Handmade Glass	£200
132	David Oldman	Goddess (Athena) in Waiting	Hand Tinted Photograph	£250
133	John Fairclough	Home Before the Storm	Ojl	£250
134	Lena Sass	Guru	Chlorophyl Photo on Leaf	£150
135	Lena Sass	Fool	Chlorophyl Photo on Leaf	£150
136	Bryony Watson	Felled	Soft Pastel	£1,150
137	Angela Lindsley	Water's Edge II	Drypoint Monoprint	£110
138	Lois Pittman	Blow the Wind Southerly	Mezzotint	£120
130	Rebecca Ellis	Crescent's Slumber	Mixed	£1,190
135	Sylvia Millum	Quenched in Leaves the Leaping Sun		£35
140	Sylvia Millum	Landscape Plotted and Pieced	Ceramic Tile	£35
141	•	Chicken Dinner	Wire	£550
142 143	Elaine Lingard	Horseman	Ceramic	£350 £120
	Elaine Lingard			
144	Elaine Lingard	Hareman The Device	Ceramic	£350
145	Michael Scrimshaw		Steel & Mixed Media	£2,200
146	Michael Scrimshaw		Steel	£2,200
147	Pam Withers	Keep your Dreams	Ceramic	£150
148	Pam Withers	Is it? The end?	Ceramic	£180
149	Rob Vashak	Pierced Form	Hemlock & Pewter	£110
150	Rob Vashak	Candelabrum	Mixed Media	£130
151	Rob Vashak	MA, The Space Between	Oak & Pewter	£120
152	Rob Vashak	Modern Rustic Stool	Ash	£150





The Ropewalk would like to thank our selectors Nigel Walker, Victoria Bissett and Simon Young who had the unenviable task of making the final selection.

Nigel Walker is a a photographer and serves as a Trustee of St. Hugh's Foundation for the Arts. Victoria Bissett is an Arts Consultant and is on the Board of Trustees at The Ropewalk Simon Young is the Managing Director and Solicitor of our sponsors James Legal.



Susan Beaulah, Sara Clark Image David Rowe, Marti Hall Cover: Steve Gresham



The Ropewalk Maltkiln Road, Barton upon Humber, North Lincolnshire. DN18 5JT. 01652 660380. www.the-ropewalk.co.uk



## Humber to The Wash **Open Art Exhibition** June 10 - September 3 2023







## **GALLERY ONE**

1	Maureen McKeever	Tulip	Linoprint & W/colour	£65
2	Maureen McKeever	Hyacinth	Linoprint & W/colour	£65
3	Judith Pollock	Elemental	Mixed Media (Collograph Plate)	£125
4	Judith Pollock	Vertical Horizon	Etched Aluminium Plate	£95
5	Judith Pollock	Growth	Etched Aluminium Plate	£95
6	Judith Pollock	Sunrise	Etched Aluminium Plate	£75
7	Paul Butler	Skógafoss	Mezzotint	£90
8	Karen Cole	Octopus	Hard Ground Etching	£90
9	Janet Cox	The Swarm	Mezzotint	£65
10	Janet Cox			roj
10	Janel Gux	To the Ends of the Earth	Mezzotint	£65
11	Janet Cox	Down in the Deen Plue		£85
		Down in the Deep Blue		
12	Janet Cox	Night Flight	Mezzotint Collegraph Drint	£55
13	Nic Stoker	Castlerigg	Collagraph Print	£95
14	Amanda Worgan	The Watcher	Acrylic	£65
15	Nic Stoker	Strange Bedfellows	Aquatint Etching	£95
16	Nic Stoker	Three Sisters	Wood Engraving	£50
17	Lindy Norton	Up There!	Hand Coloured Drypoint Etching	£395
18	Lindy Norton	Mark's Room	Drypoint Etching	£260
19	Lindy Norton	The Meeting	Hand Coloured Drypoint Etching	£350
20	Hannah Hoad	Wold View	Linoprint on Giclee Print of Paper Collage	£125
21	Diane Chatterton-Hyam	Almost Autumn	Mixed Media (Watercolour)	£200
22	Kevan Spencer	Near Ulceby	Acrylic	£45
23	Kevan Spencer	Windswept	Acrylic	£45
24	Kevan Spencer	Track	Acrylic	£80
25	Denise Hawthorne	Scothern Lake	Acrylic	£380
26	Philip Heyes	Skegness 3	Photograph	£45
27	Philip Heyes	Skegness 1	Photograph	£45
28	Philip Heyes	Skegness 4	Photograph	£45
29	Philip Heyes	Skegness 2	Photograph	£45
30	Jim Connor	Width of the Crossbar	Giclee	NFS
31	Jim Connor	Brolly's Night	Giclee	NFS
32	Philip Corby	Heading out the Sea	Oil	£450
33	Philip Corby	Cows	Oil	£450
34	Helen Rowland	Spring Soaring II	Acrylic	£90
35	Helen Rowland	Spring Soaring I	Acrylic	£90
36	Colin Pollock	Fox Covert	Oil	£190
37	Colin Pollock	Rashgate IV	Oil	£195
38	Colin Pollock	Rashgate II	Oil	£195
39	Colin Pollock	Arnside Knott	Oil	£180

40	Jane Quinn	Gorse on the Point	Acrylic/Gouache	£300
41	Jane Quinn	A Flash from the Past	Acrylic/Gouache	£300
42	Emma Woods	The Life of the St. Bona	Cross Stitch	£80
43	Tom Ingham	Whitby Return	Acrylic	£200
44	Christine Taylor	Barton Haven Boats	Pen & Ink on Canvas	£475
45	Christine Taylor	Lings Bingo, Skeg	Pen & Ink on Canvas	£450
46	Gary Saunt	The 1950s	Digital Painting	£300
47	Gary Saunt	The 1960s	Digital Painting	£300
48	Adam Brown (Dogma)	Downtown - A Portrait of Jean Michel Basquiat		
			Spray Paint on Canvas	£250
49	Adam Brown (Dogma)	Sympathy for the Devil - A Portrai	t of Keith Richards	
			Spray Paint on Canvas	£250
50	Leo Foster	Self-Portrait	Woodcut Print	£180
51	Michael Ebeling	The Experts	Pen	£75
52	Janet Burton	Blue Belle	Biro on Paper	£400
53	Tamsin Anderson	Self Portrait	Acrylic on Canvas	£100
54	Lesley Green	Coke	Coloured Pencil	£120
55	Lesley Green	African Wild Dog	Coloured Pencil	£120
56	<b>Richard Bowerman</b>	Bricks in your Rucksack	Digital	£129
57	Carol Atkin	Bullseye	Acrylic on Paper	£175
58	Nigel Morpeth	Into the Eye of the Storm	Acrylic Paint	£160
59	Nigel Morpeth	The Ears of the Humber Bridge	Acrylic Paint/Pastel	£260
60	Anne Taylor	The Dog and Bird	Felted Fleece	£500
61	Anthony Housman	Untitled (May)	Acrylic on Canvas	£400
62	Anthony Housman	Untitled	Acrylic on Canvas	£450
63	Sue Stephenson	Where are they now?	Collage	£95
64	Sue Stephenson	A Speck of Hope	Unique Print	£95
65	Veronica Pettifer	Harvest	Reduction Linocut	£100
66	Emily Connor	Homage to Hodgkin II	W/colour & Gouache	£145
67	Emily Connor	Untitled	Mixed Media	£165
68	Carol Emsley	Summer Flowers	Oil	£150
69	Carol Emsley	Summer	Acrylic	£80
70	Gillian Higton	Estuary II	Mixed Acrylic & Collage	£155
71	Gillian Higton	Estuary I	Mixed Acrylic & Collage	£155
72	Jan Stead	Spurn Beach-Seaward	Drypoint & Monoprint	£80
73	Jan Stead	Across to Spurn Point	Drypoint & Monoprint	£80
74	Sotiria Bristow	Serenity	Textile	£550
75	Anne Taylor	Apprehensive Fledgelings	Mixed Media	£500
76	Janet Burton	Tri Valve	Stoneware with Slips & Glaze	£300
77	Janet Burton	A Word in your Shell Like	Stoneware	£200
78	Julie Oxenforth	A Nice Bit of Wood	Acrylic/Wood Paint on Wood	£95

79 Sylvia Millum 80 Carrie Kendra 81 Carrie Kendra

## ARTSPACE

82	Susan Beaulat
83	Susan Beaulat
84	Susan Beaulat
85	Susan Beaulat
86	Deborah Grice
87	Michael Scrim
88	Andrew Tyzacł
89	Stuart Parkin
90	Stuart Parkin
91	Valerie Bentley
92	Steve Greshan
93	Steve Greshan
94	John D Petty
95	John D Petty
96	Susan Leeson
97	Marti Hall
98	Marti Hall
99	Glynne Bulmar
100	Jackie Welton
101	Gabrielle Harri
102	Gabrielle Harri
103	Matt Hopper
104	Matt Hopper
105	Linda Ingham
106	Leo Foster
107	Beryl Kirkwoo
107	Sara Clark
100	Steve Greshan
110	Steve Greshan
111	David Rowe
112	Stuart Parkin
112	Stuart Parkin

113 Stuart Parkin

	Celadon Glazed Pebble Form	Ceramic	£85
3	Lidded Jar	Ceramic	£225
3	Set of 3 Vases	Ceramic	£165

h	Gable End of the Whalebone Pub	Oil on Board	£650
h	Finlay's Factory, Hull	Oil on Board	£650
h	Lion Wharf, Hull	Oil on Board	£650
h	Scavenging Seagulls	Oil on Board	£650
е	Towards the Light XII	Oil and Gold on Panel	£325
nshaw	Study	Oil on Board	£950
ck	Mackerel XI	Oil on Canvas	£675
	Time to Reflect	Acrylic & Mixed Media	£400
	Awakening	Acrylic & Mixed Media	£485
ey	Brough Across Estuary	Oil on Canvas	£400
m	Untitled Coastal Abstract	Mixed Media & Incisions	£400
m	Flow	Mixed Media Graphite & Collage	£350
	Land and Sky 2	Pastel & Mixed Media on Board	£295
	Land and Sky 1	Pastel & Mixed Media on Board	£295
ı	Under the Sea II	Chine-Colle	£150
	This is but a Dream	Mixed Media	£400
	As in a Dream	Mixed Media	£400
n	Red Tide	Monoprint	£100
1	Life	Acrylic	£300
ris	Through the Trees	Machine Embroidery Textile	£230
ris	Heidi	Machine Embroidery Textile	£400
	Convergence 77	Pen & Ink	£660
	Waiting for a Sign	Pen & Ink	£400
l	Blacktoft Sands, Horseshoe Meadow St	tudy 2020	
	W/colour, Beeswax & Gouache on Pape	r	£850
	Doggerland Archeobotany Exhibit B	Monotype Print	£100
bd	Untitled 1	Mezzotint	£150
	Reverb II	Digital Print	£350
m	Red Flag	Mixed Media, Photograph & Collage	£350
m	No Man	Mixed Media & Collage	£250
	Nine Hull Sailors	Mixed Media	£455
	Copse	Acrylic & Mixed Media	£450
	Lunam	Acrylic & Mixed Media	£700